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    PU/Exam/Med./MBBS/E5/2025/1871      दिन ांक/Date: 07.02.2025 
 

To 

The Director/Dean 
IGMC&RI/PIMS/SMVMCH/SVMCH&RC/ANIIMS 
Puducherry/Port Blair 
 
Sir/Madam, 
 

Sub:  Pondicherry University – Exam- IV Year MBBS Degree Examination  
 (Regular)-February/March, 2025 session – Revised Time Table -  
 Forwarded – Reg.   

Ref.:  This Office Lr.No.PU/Exam/Med./MBBS/E5/2025/1868,    
 dt.05.02.2025.     

000 

With reference to the above, I am directed to forward herewith the Revised Time 

Table for conducting IV Year MBBS Degree Examinations (Regular)-February / March, 

2025 session.  The other details mentioned in the earlier letter dated 05.02.2025 of this 

office shall remain unchanged. 

The students concerned may be informed accordingly. 
 
The receipt of this letter with its enclosures may kindly be acknowledged.  
                                                                                                            

       Yours faithfully, 
 

Sd./-            
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (MEDICAL) 

Copy to: 

1) The Principle, Mahatma Gandhi Postgraduate Institute of Dental Sciences, 
Gorimedu, Puducherry. 

2) The D.R., VC’s Secretariat, Pondicherry University. 
3) The A.R. [Confidential Section], Examination Wing, PU. 
4) The A.R. [Finance] – To provide required advance and stationery. 
5) The P.S. to Controller of Examinations, PU. 
6) The STA [Computer Section], Exam Wing - to comply with the above schedule & 

host the Time Table to the Examination Portal. 



 

PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY 

EXAMINATION WING 

 

IV M.B.B.S. DEGREE (REGULAR) EXAMINATIONS  
FEBRUARY / MARCH, 2025 SESSION 

 

TIME-TABLE – THEORY EXAM 

 
FINAL YEAR (2020-21, 2019-20 BATCH (CBME))                              

Date Day Session Time Subject 
Q. P. 

CODE 

10.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-I 6540401 

11.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-II 6540402 

13.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-I 6540403 

14.03.2025 Friday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-II 6540404 

17.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-I 6540405 

18.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-II  6540406 

20.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Paediatrics 6540407 

 

FINAL YEAR (2017-18 & 2018-2019 BATCH (NON-CBME))   

Date Day Session Time Subject 
Q. P. 

CODE 

10.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-I 6140401 

11.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-II 6140402 

13.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-I 6140403 

14.03.2025 Friday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-II 6140404 

17.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 12:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-I 6140405 

18.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 12:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-II  6140406 

20.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 12:00 Paediatrics 6140407 

 

FINAL YEAR (Prior to 2017-18 Batch (NON-CBME))       

Date Day Session Time Subject 
Q. P. 

CODE 

10.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-I MU341R 

11.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Medicine-II MU342R 

13.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-I MU343R 

14.03.2025 Friday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 General Surgery-II MU344R 

17.03.2025 Monday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-I MU345R 

18.03.2025 Tuesday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Obstetrics & Gynaecology-II  MU346R 

20.03.2025 Thursday F.N. 10:00 to 01:00 Paediatrics MU347R 

 

PRACTICAL SCHEDULE [TENTATIVE] 

 

IV MBBS : 02.04.2025 to 05.04.2025 

Sd./-  

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR (MEDICAL) 

 

 

 


